Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss however arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purpose only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for shares or other securities of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (the "Company").

Unless defined otherwise, capitalised terms in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the listing document dated 20 April 2009 (the "Listing Document") issued by the Company.



Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited 和記電訊香港控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code : 215)

LISTING BY WAY OF INTRODUCTION OF THE ENTIRE ISSUED SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Sole Sponsor Goldman Sachs

Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C.

An application has been made to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Shares to be distributed by HTIL to the HTIL Qualifying Shareholders and any Shares which may be issued pursuant to the exercise of the options granted under the Share Option Scheme. Dealings in the Shares on the Stock Exchange are expected to commence at 9:30 a.m. on Friday, 8 May 2009. Shares will be traded in board lots of 2,000 each.

Subject to the granting of the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Shares on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange and the compliance with the stock admission requirements of HKSCC, the Shares will be accepted as eligible securities by HKSCC for deposit, clearance and settlement in CCASS with effect from the commencement date of dealings in the Shares on the Stock Exchange or such other date as determined by HKSCC. All activities under CCASS are subject to General Rules of CCASS and CCASS Operational Procedures in effect from time to time.

Listing of the Shares on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange is by way of introduction and there are no Shares being issued or sold in connection with the Listing.

Copies of the Listing Document which are issued in accordance with the requirements under the Listing Rules will be available for information purposes only during normal business hours, from Monday, 20 April 2009 up to and including Monday, 4 May 2009 (both days inclusive) at the office of Goldman Sachs (Asia) L.L.C. at 68/F, Cheung Kong Center, 2 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.

> By order of the Board Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited

> > Edith SHIH Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 April 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Director: Mr. WONG King Fai, Peter

Non-executive Directors:

Mr. FOK Kin-ning, Canning *(Chairman)* Mrs. CHOW Woo Mo Fong, Susan Mr. Frank John SIXT Mr. LAI Kai Ming, Dominic Mr. LUI Dennis Pok Man *(Deputy Chairman)*

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. CHEONG Ying Chew, Henry Mr. LAN Hong Tsung, David Dr. WONG Yick Ming, Rosanna

